

## City of Oakland

Office of the City Clerk Oakland City Hall, 1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Room 201 Oakland, California 94612

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 17-0410 Version: 1 Name: Resolution For Good Community Jobs Policy On

City Of Oakland Public Lands

Type: City Resolution Status: Pending In Committee

File created: 11/15/2017 In control: \*Community & Economic Development Committee

On agenda: 12/5/2017 Final action:

Title: Subject: Resolution For Good Community Jobs Policy On City Of Oakland Public Lands

From: Councilmember Rebecca Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution For Good Community Jobs On City Of Oakland Public Lands, Including Quality Jobs, Local Hiring, Ban The Box, Apprenticeships, Labor Peace Agreements, And Policies To Ensure Smooth Project Delivery; On The December 5, 2017 Community And Economic

**Development Committee Agenda** 

**Sponsors:** Rebecca Kaplan

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

## Attachments:

| Date       | Ver. | Action By   | Action                     | Result |
|------------|------|---|----------------------------|--------|
| 3/5/2019   | 1    | *Special Community & Economic Development Committee | Withdrawn with No New Date |        |
| 1/29/2019  | 1    | *Special Community & Economic Development Committee | Scheduled                  |        |
| 11/16/2017 | 1    | *Rules & Legislation Committee                      | Scheduled                  |        |

Subject: Resolution For Good Community Jobs Policy On City Of Oakland Public Lands

From: Councilmember Rebecca Kaplan

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution For Good Community Jobs On City Of Oakland Public Lands, Including Quality Jobs, Local Hiring, Ban The Box, Apprenticeships, Labor Peace Agreements, And Policies To Ensure Smooth Project Delivery; On The December 5, 2017 Community And Economic Development Committee Agenda